

Market Announcement

5 February 2020

Speedcast International Limited (ASX: SDA) – Voluntary Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Speedcast International Limited ('SDA') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of SDA, pending the release of an announcement regarding its financial results for the year ended 31 December 2019.

Issued by

Dean Litis

Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)



THE CRITICAL COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

Communications

IT Solutions | Consulting

5 February 2020

ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

By Email:

tradinghaltsmelbourne@asx.com.au

Request for Suspension from Official Quotation (Speedcast International Limited)

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Speedcast International Limited (Speedcast) requests the implementation of a suspension from official quotation in its ordinary shares (ASX Code: SDA), from the commencement of trading on 5 February 2020.

For the purpose of ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Speedcast provides the following information:

- (a) Speedcast requests the suspension pending an announcement by Speedcast in relation to its financial results for the year ended 31 December 2019.
- Speedcast requests that the suspension remain in place until the earlier of Speedcast making the (b) announcement referred to in paragraph (a) and the commencement of trading on 10 February 2020.
- Speedcast expects that the suspension will be ended by it making a further announcement. (c)
- (d) Speedcast is not aware of any reason why the suspension should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the suspension.

Please contact me on +852 6081 7829 if you require any further information.

Yours sincerely

Dominic Gyngell **Company Secretary**

Dominic.Gyngell@speedcast.com